

City of Lake Elmo

3800 Laverne Avenue North Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042

(651) 777-5510 Fax: (651) 777-9615 Www.LakeElmo.Org

NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of Lake Elmo
Planning Commission will conduct a meeting on
Monday, October 24, 2011, at 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Approve Minutes
 - a. None
- 4. Public Hearing
 - a. KUPFERSCHMIDT SIDE YARD (CORNER) SETBACK VARIANCE: Consideration of a variance at 2769 Legion Avenue North to allow a 3-season porch to be constructed 15 feet from the southern property line where a 25 foot setback is required.
- 5. Updates
 - a. City Council Updates October 11, 2011 Workshop:
 - i. Special Event Ordinance Discussion. Direction to proceed with formal consideration of a special event permit ordinance.
 - b. City Council Updates October 11, 2011 Workshop:
 - i. No Wake Ordinance Petitions. Decision to amend no-wake times for Lake Jane; no changes for Lake Elmo, Demontreville, or Olson.
 - c. Staff Updates
 - d. Commission Concerns
- 6. Adjourn

NOTE: PLANNING COMMISSIONERS ARE INVITED TO STAY AFTER THE MEETING FOR A BRIEF GATHERING IN APPRECIATION OF KELLI MATZEK'S SERVICE TO THE CITY